

## Town of Clinton Police/OEM

## Administrative Order No. 2020-11

## Essential Retail Business Update 4/27/20 State AO 2020-10

- 1. Pet grooming, pet daycare, and pet boarding businesses shall be considered essential retail businesses, provided that they adopt in-person operation policies that include, at a minimum, the enhanced social distancing practices detailed in paragraph 1 of Executive Order No. 122 (2020).
- 2. Stores that principally sell items necessary for religious observation or worship shall be considered essential retail businesses, provided that they adopt in-person operation policies that include, at a minimum, the enhanced social distancing practices detailed in paragraph 1 of Executive Order No. 122 (2020).
- 3. Car dealerships may permit customers that have ordered and/or purchased a vehicle online or by phone to test drive the vehicle at the time of pick-up or prior to delivery, provided that the dealership adopts in-person operation policies that 1) include, at a minimum, the enhanced social distancing practices detailed in paragraph 1 of Executive Order No. 122 (2020), 2) permit the individual to access the vehicle alone, and 3) provide that the dealership is to appropriately clean and sanitize the vehicle after such test drive if the customer does not purchase the vehicle.
- 4. Licensees, owners, operators, employees, or independent contractors of personal care services facilities ordered to be closed to the public in paragraph 9(g) of Executive Order No. 107 (2020), are not permitted to provide personal care services in their own homes, the homes of others, or in any facility or business setting unless the individual personal care service provider is providing the service to their household members, immediate family or other individuals with whom the personal care service provider has a close personal relationship, such as those for whom the personal care service provider is a caretaker or romantic partner. A prior business relationship alone does not qualify as a close personal relationship, for purposes of this paragraph.

This order shall take effect immediately.